GRIEVANCE PROGCEEDINGS
JUDICIAL BRANCH
JD-ES-28 Rev. 2-09

lnstructions
Refer to your coflactive bargaining agreement
under the ‘"Grievance Procedurg” article for
instructions regarding the submission of this form.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT /4
JUDICIAL BRANCH (7

www.jud.cl.gov

Name of Grievant

Charles A. DellaRocco

Name and Location of Court or Office
Supreme Court 231 Capito! Ave Hartford

Divislon or Unlt Shift

Xl 1st [J2nd [ ]3rd

Title of Grievani Bargaining Unit

Supreme court police officer 43 Administration
Grievance

Date of Alleged Vliolallon Spectiic Conlract Provisions Violated {Give miticte and section number)
2/2/2018 Article 14 section 1(a) and all others

State Facts and Issues Involved (Attach additional sheets If necessary)
Letter of expectation given to Union President Is not for just cause.

State Speclfic Remedy or Reliaf Sought {Altach additional shaals if necessary)
Rescind letter of expectation. Cease and desist anti union animus. Made Whole.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and | desire
representation as follows:

11wl represent n?/s'eff.
/My rg\zpresenlahyf will l} :

Nama and Title of Reprasentative

Ron Nelson Chief Steward

Sigrid (Gn’o‘/&}:l} i /Z:&\Nk Dale Signed Slgn/u(!ﬂiup/oscﬁnln(’ &) 4) Date Signad
A\ = [\,_, ' 2/15/2018 o T 211512018

Answer |

Answer To Above Grievance (Attach additional sheats If necessary)

No Discitiray Has bews |mpssto
{ P
Date I}ix:r{v;‘g I ' 5 Dmo/zl T(;\]jg;:nT ]{{) Sigeiod (?Kff%v/zrz]j?r u«Yitfo bnmjfjlf{ ){];11:1}/154
[ ] tacknowledge settlement of my grievance. o {

[} 1 appeal the decision and request review and response by my department head.

Signed (Union raprasentative)

Date of Meeting

Signed (Grisvarnt) | Date Signed Date Stgned-

>
Answer ll

Answer To Above Grevance (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

Date Recelved Dals of Meeting Dale of Response Slgned (Department head or designes]

[] 1 acknowledge settlement of my grievance.
[] 1 appeal the decision and request review and response by the Chief Court Administrator or designee.
Date Signed

Signed {Griovani) Date Signed Signed {Union representative}

B

Answer lll ,
Answer To Above Grievance (Aftach additional sheets If necessary)

Date Racelved Date of Meeting Dats of Response Slgned {Chisf Cotrt Administrator or detlynso)
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GRIEVANCE PROCEEDINGS
JUDICIAL BRANCH
JD-ES-28 Rev. 2-09

STATE OF CONNECTICUT £&:25
JUDICIAL BRANCH {7

www jud.ct.gov \:

Instructions
Refer to your collective bargaining agreement
under the “Grievance Procedure” arlicle for
instructions regarding the submission of this form.

Name and Location of Court or Office
supreme cotirt 231 capitol ave hartford
Bargaining Unit Division or Unit Shift

facilities 1st [ J2nd [ ]3rd

Name of Grievant
Charles Dellarocco

Title of Grievant

supreme court police officer 43

Grievance

Date of Alieged Violation Specific Contract Provisions Violated (Give article and section number)
10/19/2017 article 14 section 1( a) and all others

State Facts and lssues Involved (Attach additional sheels if necessary)
letter of reprimand dated 10/19/2017 was not for just cause.

State Specific Remedy or Relief Sought (Attach additional sheels if necessary}
remove letter of reprimand. make employee whole in every way.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and | desire

representation as follows:

L] 1 wilt represent myself.

4 My representative will be:

Ron Nelson

Name and Title of Representative

Signed (Grievant)

Date Signed

Slgneo)(Reprosed
1677 /

Daleééy/

Answer |

Answer To Above Grievance (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

Date Received Date of Meeting

Date of Response

Signed (First Supervisor outside bargaining unit)

(11 acknowledge settlement of my grievance,
[__] | appeal the decision and request review and response by my department head.

Signed (Grievant}-
>

Date Signed

Signed (Union representativea)

Date Signed

Answer ll

Answer To Above Grievance (Attach additional shests if necessary)

Date Received Date of Meeting

Date of Response

Signed {Department head or designesg)

|:| | acknowledge settlement of my grievance.
["] 1 appeat the decision and request review and response by the Chief Court Administrator or designee.

Signed (Grievant)
»

Date Signed

Signed (Union representative)

Date Signed

Answer il

Answer To Above Grievance (Aftach Eddl(zonal sheels if necessa:

Je ani@line@ . &@4%:(44/

yia'kﬁ Cicx

VAR A

e cihd e dicoptor e

Date o\ etrﬁ ]

at,

BT

D

L S}gned% nmstr ror des/gnee}
Y M)\/ H g

Date Received
10121\

Y

(SSTAITRTEN



GRIEVANCE PROCEEDINGS

JUDICIAL BRANCH Instructions STATE OF CONNECTICUT (X
JD-ES-28 Rev. 2- Refer to your collective bargaining agreement JUDICIAL BRANCH /‘Y

under the “Grievance Procedure" arlicle for www jud.ct.gov \:
instructions regarding the submission of this form.

“Name of Grievant Name and Location of Courd or Office

tnstitutional Supreme Court Police Department 231 Capitol Ave., Hartford

Title of Grievant Bargaining Unit Division or Unit Shift

Buitding and Grounds Patrol Officer 43 Maintenance E] 1st [:] 2nd DIBrd

Grievance

Date of Alleged Violation Specific Contract Provisions Viotated (Give article and section number)

9/11/2017 Article 2 Section 3 and all other pertinent sections

State Facts and Issues Involved (Aftach additional sheels if necessary)

The Judiclal Branch Is employing temporary help which is filling “vacant permanent fuli-time positions". Specifically, the Judicial
Branch has contracted Security Officers to fill one vacant permanent full-time Building and Grounds Patrol Officer positions.

i

State Specific Remedy or Relief Sought (Attach additional shests if necessary)
Cease and desist this practice. Fill all vacant permanent full-time positions. Make all affected employees whole.

| hereby declare that all statements made herein are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and | desire
representation as follows:

L1 1 wil represent myself.

. . ] Name and Title of Representative
My representative will be: Charles A. DGIIaRocco President %
Signed {Grigvant) Date Signed fesen{afzve Date Signed
s rr’d?R?(;}
) 9/12/2017
Answer |

Answer To Above Grevance (Altach additional sheets if necessary)

Dale Received [3ate of Mecting Date of Response Signed (First Supervisor outside bargaining unit)

[:]. | acknowledge settlement of my grievance.
[] I appeal the decision and request review and response by my department head.

Signed (Grievant) Date Signed Signed-{Union representative). Date Signed
|

Answer [l

Answer To Above Grievance (Aftach additional sheets if necessary)

Date Received Date of Maeting Date of Response Signed (Department head or designee)

[ 1 acknowledge settlement of my grievance.
["] 1 appeal the decision and request review and response by the Chief Court Administrator or designee.

Signed (Grievani) Date Signed Signed (Union representative) | Date Slgned
[

Answer lll

Answer To Above Grievance (Atfach additiona( sheets if necessary)
e &XM‘Q/\M¢ Vet s cLereg e {) — cerfpcd Vi > [0/7"7)/7’\

Datg Receiyed Date o{Mesigin ; Date queEponse Sig (Qhief lgAdministr, or designee)
aal el Fensiia wa‘v eV Hitm,

VilEs 6} Vl@.q\ﬂd[\ )




GRIEVANCE PROCEEDINGS
JUDICIAL BRANCH
JO-ES-28 Rev. 2-09

{nstructions
Refer to your colleclive bargaining agreement

under the

“Grievance FProcedure”

article for

instructions regarding the submission of this form.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT /£
JUDICIAL BRANCH ¢

“Name of Grievant

institutional

Name and Localion of Court or Office

Supreme Court Police Department 231 Capitot Ave., Hartford

Title of Grievant
Police Officer

Bargaining Unit
43

Division or Unit

Maintenance

Shift

[ Jtst [ J2nd ﬂsrd

Grievance
Date of Alleged Violation Specific Conlract Provisions Violated (Give article and section number)
9/11/2017 Article 2 Section 3 and all other pertinent sections

State Facls and Issues Involved (Altach additional sheots if necessary)

The Judicial Branch is employing temporary help which is filling “vacant permanent full-time positions™.

Specifically, the Judicial

Branch has contracted Security Officers to fill two vacant permanent full-time Police Officer positions.

State Specific Remedy or Relief Sought (Attach additional sheets il necessary)

Cease and desist this practice. Fill all vacant permanent full-time positions, Make all affected employees whole.

| hereby declare that all statements made herein are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and | desire

representation as follows:
[ 1 will represent myself.

My representative will be:

Name and Title of

Charles A. DellaRocco Presideng—w ......

Representalive

¥4

— )

Pa

Signed (Grisvant) Date Signed i 'gﬁé?r[ﬁfpré'senla jve) - Date Signed
» :
———e L T 9/12/2017

Answer | TR T
Answer To Above Grievance (Altach additional sheets if necessary)
Date Received Date of Meeting Date of Response Signed (First Supervisor outside bargaining unit)

[ ] 1 acknowledge settlement of my grievance.

(] 1 appeal the decision and request review and response by my department head.
Signed (Grevanl} Date Signed Signed (Union representative) Date Signed
>
Answer I

Answer To Above Grievance (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

Date Received Dale of Mesting

Dato of Response

Signed {Department head or designes)

[] 1 acknowledge settiement of my grievance.
[] 1 appeal the decision and request review and response by the

Chief Court Administrator or designee.

Signed (Grievant)
B

Date Signed

Signed (Union representative)

Date Signed

Answer I

Answer To Above Grievance (Attach addmona/ sheets if necessary)

J{,WCM%@ s cleacie b 0 Cel

Foed WWLW\ .

Date of Meoting

awo i) W\ 90|

e

Date of Response

q(

inistrator or desigage} |
e De gDy

¥

PPV

Vi (‘J A

'W(LQO
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GRIEVANCE PROCEEDINGS
JUDICIAL BRANCH Instructions
JD-ES-28 Rev. 2-09

Refer o your collective bargaining agreement JUDICIAL BRANCH .
under the “Grievance Procedure” article for WVWV/UO'-C!’»QOV\;'-"
instructions regarding the submission of this form ;

Name of Grievant Name and Location of Court or Office

Institutional Statewide

Title of Grievant Bargaining Unit " Tivision or Unit Shift -
Police Sergeant 43 Maintenance D 1st Uan [_]Brd
Grievance

Date of Alleged Violation Specific Contract Provisions Violated (Give article and section number)

9/11/2017 Article 2 Section 3 and all other pertinent sections

State Facts and Issues Involved (Altach additional sheels if necessary}

The Judicial Branch Is employing temporary help which is filling “vacant permanent full-time positions". Specifically, the Judiciat
Branch has contracted part time Security Officers to fill vacant permanent full-time Police Sergeant positions.

State Specific Remedy or Relief Sought {Attach additional shesfs if necessary)

Cease and desist this practice. Fill all vacant permanent full-time positions. Make all affected employées whole.

| hereby declare that all statements made herein are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and | des:re
representation as follows:

L rwin represent myself.

Name and Title of Representative
Charles A. DellaRocco President

Signed (Grievant) Date Signed Si dﬁ?@j}msen\aliv ) :ﬁ,__,\/ Date Signed
> k 7€ , 9/12/2017

Answer |

Answer To Above Grievance (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

My representative will be:

Date Received Date of Meeting Date of Response Signed (First Supervisor outside bargaining unit)

R écknowledge settlement of my grievance.
[ ] I appeal the decision and request review and response by my department head.

Signed (Grievant) Date Signed Signed (Union representative) Dale Signed
|

Answer I

Answer To Above Grievaace (Altach additional sheels if necessary)

Date Receivad Date.of Meating Date of Response Signed (Dopartment head or designee)

(] acknowledge settlement of my grievance.
[] 1 appeal the decision and request review and response by the Chief Court Administrator or designee.

Signed (Grievant) Date Signed Signéd (Union representalivef Date Signed
B

Answer (i

Answer To Above Grievance (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

Fe. ulu\&\/éuw{_{ g_,g,g/(\lézu&gt )= a D Con b op D (QCf'LeJLN .
ya

ate Regeived ale Meetingt Date of Respanse igne hig inisteator or designeek
“afin AN L2l K%W’MOW\/ e




GRIEVANCE PROCEEDINGS
JUDICIAL BRANCH tstructions STATE OF CONNECTICUT

JO-ES-28 Rev. 2-09 Relor fo your collective bargaining agrecment JUDICIAL BRANCH ( \(‘*"\\‘h«
under the ‘Grievonce Procedurg” sticle for www.jud.clgov \: L‘_ "\}
instruclions regerding (he submisslon of this form. \{'*;3;_-;;'/

Name and Locatlon of Court of Office

Ron Renaud Suprame Court Police Department 231 Capltol Ave., Hartford

Bargaining Unit Division or Unit Stult

43 Maintonanca _ r] 1st [ ]2ad ﬂ:irv

"Name aof Griovant

“Tittee of Gelovant
Pollce Officer

Grievance
Date of Allagad Violation Spacilic Contract Provisions Violated (Giva article and sectian aumber)
9/11/2017 Article 18 Section 1

State Facts snd lssueé {avolved {Attach additional sheols il nacessery}

Sgt. Foran, who worked the 1015 hrs. to 1815 hrs. schadule, retired on July 1, 2017. The Judicial Branch has not hired anyone fo
replace him, It has been ordered, for well over 10 years by Diractor of }‘aclﬂ(tes Ron Macchlo, to have a supervisor on throughout
the workday. This is from 0730 hrs. to 1815 hre. Since July 1, 2017, Offlcer Ron Renaud has been temporarily actlng as the
supervisor on duty from 1530 hrs. fo 1730 hrs. and should be compensated for such work.

State Specific Ramedy of Raliaf Sought {A({ach additlonal shesls if nacessary)
Cease and deslst this practice. Make employees whole In every way.

f herebybdeclare that all statements made hereln are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and .| desire
representation as follows:

[ 1 1t will represent myself. _ N e en

Name and Titlo of Raprosentative”
lX] My represantatlve W”' be: ~ |Charies A, DellaRocco President .- -7
Slgr\ad rGrldvnn(} Date Signad Slynod Relpafentstion) Date Signed
> e S |9nar2017,
Answer 1 N
Answer To Above Grevance {Attach add:!lonal sheats If necessaly)
ﬁe// (50 Jh Comhad /ol
DamRe~ vud Onmcl{ ngc Tsignud: s l!xidoborvélningum‘l)" SR
D lacknow!edge settlement of my griovanca. S
[:l | appeal the declslon and request revrew and response by my departmant head.
‘ Signed {Griavant) " TDale Sigaod Sibm’xd {Unior copfosomative) . Deergned
» : . ]
Answer i1

Answer Yo Abovo ervauc:e (Allach ‘additionat sheels if necessary}

'f/ﬂ/\«,u cﬂ /{767 pf’”" ‘747 d?/ /d//v
Date FRacoiad | 1Dsty ‘7”“"74 7 7’7 . ‘ :Q(jnéd.' /;7”’/“"’/’;“’;’; ”@i"—/

I+ acknowledge seltigxﬁem/ of my grisvance. 7 /
. | appeal the decislon and request review and response by the Ghief Court Rdmlnlstralor(d?ﬁew

Slgnod (Grmvzml} ..... e Gate g e S‘gl ion reprasan& )/ Dalo Sigk .
- - : v lo (o / |7
Answer (il

‘Angwor To Above Gaavancs (Allsch adaﬂcnal sheots If necassary) Uw ?/\/\
cﬁc r»,? - A& C'M Vi

Jﬁ%@ffw\@ﬂéme_ AL I tL
FROOTRET D Dl P
Viely (fuﬁ/\/@§ —T -

Oate of, f(vspo 3

éam ra:ow{z;;)/ \ \ q toma {»\Meeun;\ J}/ ﬁ‘w\; P

f“




GRIEVANCE PROCEEDINGS
JUDICIAL BRANCH
JD-£S-28 Rev. 2-09

S

pu—

.
R/

Y

instructions
fefer 1o your collactive bargaining sgreoment
undsr the “Grievance Procedure” article for
instructions regarding lhe submission of this form.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT &%
JUDICIAL BRANCH

www Jud.clgov

Name of é—dnvnm
Yusuf Nizaml

Name and Location of Ceud or Office

Supremo Gourt Police l)op.wtman( 231 Caplto! Avo Hartford

Tltle of Grievant

Bargaining Unit

Divtsion or Unit

Stuft

[]151 [Jond [__]3rd

i

Bullding and Grounds Patrol Offlcer 43 Malntenance
Grievance N

Dale of Alleged Violation Specitic Contract Provisions Viointed (Give article and section aumbor)
9/11/2017 Aricle 18 Sectlon 1

Stals Facts and Issues involved (Alfach addillonal sheals If necessary)

Sgt. Foran, w
replace him.
the workday.

on duty from 1730 hrs. to 1815 hrs. and should be compansated for such work.

ho worked the 1015 hrs. to 1815 hrs. schedule, retired on July 1, 2017. The Judlclal Branch has not hired anyoha to
It has been ordered, for well over 10 years by Director of Facliities Ron Macchio, to have a supervisor on throughout
This ls from 0730 hrs. to 1815 hrs. Since July 1, 2017, Officer Nizami has been temporarily acting as the supervisor

Stale Spadific Remady or Rellel Sought (Allach additional sheets If necossary)
Cease and desist this practice. Make employess whole (n evary way.

| hereby declare that all statements made hereln are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and { deslrs

representation as follows:
1 1w represent mysell.

Name and Tlile of Represantative e et iR
U My represemauve will De {Charles A. DellaRocco Pres!dop( ~ ) //
Slgned TGriavart] - T0atv Stgned Saqapd (Roprasointive] T Date Signed
> { _/:m( { A “*“7*\ lonzizeir
Nt
Answerl = . T
AnswoerTo Above Gigvancd ( N‘yt.’ adfitiaint shools noeussary)
/D{?/,_.{,/ R A O W V0 foreet. -
‘Data Ruegiva J DMDAM atiag Dalg of R ey q.gm.d(Flr V‘i’u[\ww,o /A}t}u’éurgutma‘; wnif)
- /) V(D)) T - / e / . o e \/{‘ V7l O
7 4 )
[] tacknowledge settlement of my grtevance
Jt appeal the declsion and request review and response by my department head.
: Slgned (Grlsvan() Date Stgnad ) ISignad (Unias represartiotiva) Dals Slgnad
| 2 .
Answer 1

Ansvu:«r To Abova Gnavunce (Attach additional sheats il nacessa/y)

'1«@0 /()6

(7(47 ﬂé/cﬁ/ %xz/

Dn\a ‘ol Hooting/

20f /7

Dute Received

Toue c;}f/'/.qo A

g Lere

R acknowledge semey{e

r;(éf my grievance 7
[A | appeal the declision end request revzew and fesponse by the Chlef Court Aéfmlms)retor*e\r deslg ee

/L/

Sloned {Gnevanl) T D" ¢ Signed @(‘[’d@’msonmﬂd L~ Oa(o Sifincd P
T ~«-«-~-5\ [ [z
Answer I

Answar To Abow. ‘Giisvance (Altach admhone: shaels if pece

\Jé‘{/ WC&@C‘/‘“@’& M
é‘i M\@VZUJ cleeoi

w v/LQ Conf &

R W\M g M\/VLLM& 44([){,@{(}7 E&,ﬁ)l/uxg fﬁ/

ot ujjzuz//mj (

U -

ived

Dale of

N

95\%({(2 —

£
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s T 1
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GRIEVANCE PROCEEDINGS
JUDICIAL BRANCH Instructions STATE OF CONNECTICUT £&
JD-ES-28 Rev. 2-0 Refer to your collective bargaining agreemant JUDICIAL BRANCH
under the “Grievance Procedure” article for www.jud.cl.gov \;
instructions regarding the submission of this form.

Name and Location of Court or Office
Supreme Court Police Department 231 Capitol Ave., Hartford

"Name of Grievant

Institutional

Tile of Grisvant Bargaining Unit Division or Unit Shift

Police Sergeant 43 Maintenance B 1st D 2nd DBrd
Grievance

Date of Allsged Violation | Specific Contract Provisions Violated (Give article and section number)

9/11/2017 Article 20 Section 10

State Facts and Issues Involvad (Altach additional sheets if necessary)

The Judicial Branch has hired Security Officers in direct vlolation of Article 2 Section 3 of the CBA. One of the Securlty Officers
will be working at Tuesday thru Saturday work week. Having this officer work on Saturdays will be taking away Supreme Court
Police Sergeant voluntary overtime. The contracts states that these officers will recelve overtime pay conslistent with existing

practice.

State Specific Remedy or Relief Sought (Attach additional sheets if necessary)
Cease and desist this practice. Make employees whole in every way.

| hereby declare that all statements made herein are triue and accurate to the best of my knowledge and | desire
representation as follows:

L1 wilt represent myself.

. . ‘Name and Title of Representative
My representative will be: Charles A. DelfaRocco President ————— """~ ‘
Signed (Grievant) Date Signed Slgned{Représentative)/- / Date Signed
> (LS (A A= 9/12/2017
. \._/ L “
Answer | _ —=

Answer To Above Grievance (Affach additional sheets If necessary)

Date Reclyi‘cé'd / - Datg_oyﬂéétir7 Date of fesponde ’ slgneygétlpewiso m:((_;’[d m{gainlng unit)
Sh207 | 927 5/ /clf7 e fre

4 .
[ ] 1 acknowledge settlement of my grievance.
[] 1 appeat the decision and request review and response by my department head.
Date Signed Signed (Union representalive) Date’ Signed

Signed (Grievant)
b

Answer [l

Answer To Above Grievance (Aftach additional sheets if necessary)

Date Receivad Date of Meeting Date of Response Signed (Department head or designee)

[ ] 1 acknowledge settlement of my grievance.
[ ] 1 appeal the decision and request review and response by the Chief Court Administrator or designee.

Signed (Gn'evanf) Date Signed Signed (Union representative)} Oatle Slgned
B
Answer lll :
Answer To Above Grievance (Attach additional sheets if necessary) N (7 o
- -, ‘\, ) oy T A, ~13 \,, t A Y
\Jtuz CWUM& Ao Aol — 1O Cer P cd Vi -,
AN A n
Date of Responss Signe i ! 1{ni

! ;/) L/\\A l s(ra[orordesigm@(ﬂbf VH é/mm
N FM@A{)\A@ o

!

12 T B TR ] [ R 1)
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GRIEVANCE PROCEEDINGS

JUDICIAL BRANCH Instructions STATE OF CONNECTICUT
JD-ES-28 Rev. 2-09 Refer to your collective bargaining agreement JUDICIAL BRANCH
under the ‘Grievance Procedure” article for www jud.ct.gov Ay
instructions regarding the submission of this form @/7
“Name of Grievant Name and Location of Court or Office B
Institutional Supreme Court Police Department 231 Capitol Ave., Hartford
Title of Grievant Bargaining Unit Oivision or Unit Shift
Police Officer 43 Maintenance [] st D2nd DSrd
Grievance
Dats of Allaged Violation Specific Contract Provisions Violated (Give article and section number)
9/11/2017 Article 20 Section 10

State Facts and {ssues Involved (Aftach additional sheels if necessary)

The Judicial Branch has hired Security Officers in direct violation of Article 2 Section 3 of the CBA. One of the Security Officers
will be working at Tuesday thru Saturday work week. Having this officer work on Saturdays will be taking away Supreme Court
Police Officers voluntary overtime. The contracts states that these officers will receive overtime pay consistent with existing

practice.

State Specific Remedy or Relief Sought (Atfach additional sheets if necessary)

Cease and desist this practice. Make employees whole In every way.

| hereby declare that all statements made herein are true and accurate fo the best of my knowledge and | desire
representation as follows:

L] rwit represent myself.

. i ) Name and Title of Representative T
My representative will be: Charles A. DellaRocco President-—""" ‘\ \
Signed (Grievant) Date Signed Signed: (P"kresen'a"va' Date Signed
> e L \_ 9/12/12017
Answer | )

Answer To Above Grievance (Aftach additional sheets if necsssary)

ﬂ&h/‘iﬁ M 6/77/7&”{/// L//Z!é///m '

Date Rg7(/ed / Date ofyﬂeimg / Date yesp Slgned Girst Super d"r? side. bargaining unit)
W27 2007 Vtr oty gl
7

1 1 acknowledge settlement of my grievance.
[] 1| appeal the decision and request review and response by my department head.
Signed (Grievant) Date Signed” Slahed (Unioa represdntative). 1Date Sigaed
.

Answer |

Answer To Above Grievance (Aftach additional sheels if necessary}

Date Received 1Date of Meeting: Date-of. Réspanse, Signed (Department head or designee)

[ ] 1 acknowledge settlement of my grievance.
[ ] 1 appeal the decision and request review and response by the Chief Court Administrator or designee.

Signed (Grievant) Date Signed ‘Signed (Unlon representalive} Date Signed
B
Answer Il
Answer To Above Grievance (Aitach additional shests if necessary) L :h
Lo Un—

Jﬂ&#ﬁ@-ﬂm& Todorcool —id Cendhece A ViL

Datg Received Date of Macling ‘ DateofReep Signed (ChRrColut R nir\ustrarororde
Al ayeohd Toliafi) Lﬂf@& e oDy iy

4

{ : ; = (\,év, /WMK%B




GRIEVANCE PROCEEDINGS

JUDICIAL BRANCH
JD-ES-28 Rev. 2-09

Instructions
Refer to your collective bargaining agreement
"Grievance Procedure”
instructions regarding the submission of this form.

under the

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
JUDICIAL BRANCH

www.jud.ct.gov \- Yo

D
wu s

article  for

Name of Grievant
Institutional

Name and Location of Court or Office

Supreme Court Police Department 231 Capitol Ave., Hartford

Title of Grievant

Bargaining Unit

Division or Unit Shift

Bullding and Grounds Patrol Officer 43 Maintenance D 1st Dan DBrd
Grievance

Date of Alleged Violation Specific Contract Provisions Violated (Give article and section number)

9/11/2017 Article 20 Section 10

State Facts and Issues Involved (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

The Judicial Branch has hired Security Officers in direct violation of Article 2 Section 3 of the CBA. One of the Security Officers
will be working at Tuesday thru Saturday work week. Having this officer work on Saturdays will be taking away Supreme Court
Building and Grounds Patrol Officers voluntary overtime. The contracts states that these officers will receive overtime pay

consistent with existing practice.

State Specific Remedy or Relief Sought (Altach additional sheets if necessary)

Cease and deslst this practice. Make employees whole in every way.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein are true and accurate fo the best of my knowledge and | desire
representation as follows:

L 1 wil represent myself.

. . Name and Title of Representative S S
My representative will be: Charles A. DellaRocco Presidefit N )
Signed (Grigvant) Date Signed S‘ghcdi{R%’[p'rdson’!an'v(}) //' Date Signed
> < - (A T 9/12/2017
Answer | T~
Answer To Above Grievance (Aftach additionial sheets if necessary)
Date R?élvéd Date 2{7%(:’:17 Date tye‘spjon7 Signewméﬁg[aulmng unit)
/027 YD a7 | Aty fee
A i ~ \/ (¥4
(] 1 acknowledge settlement of my grievance.
[] t appeal the decision and request review and response by my department head.
Signed (Grigvant) . Diite.Signed | Signed '(U{}Zo'n,'(éﬁ(ijs"éj?tali_i/é) Date Signed
b
Answer |l

Answer To Above Grievance (Aftach additional sheats if necessary)

Date Recsived

Date of Meeting

Date of Response

Signed (Department head or designee)

[] 1 acknowledge settlement of my grievance.

[ ] 1 appeal the decision and request review and response by the

Chief Court Administrator or designee.

- Signed (Grisvan{)
b

Date Signed

Signed {Union representalive) Date Signed

Answer i

Answer To Above Grievance (Aftach add/(fg\nal sheets if necgssary)
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GRIEVANCE PROCEEDINGS
JUDICIAL BRANCH
JD-E5-28 Rev. 2-09

Instructions

ITONRE
STATE OF CONNECTICUT /54N

pay VaammiS o)
Refer to your collective bargaining agreement JUDICIAL BRANCH.’E“‘ 0
under the "Grievance Procedure" article for

instructions regarding the submission of this form.

Name of Grievant

Charles A. DellaRocco

Name and Location of Court or Office
Supreme Court Police Department 231 Capitol Ave., Hartford
Division or Unit Shift

Title of Grievant Bargaining Unit

Police Officer 43 Maintenance [Ist []2nd []3rd
Grievance
Date of Alleged Violation Specific Contract Provisions Violated (Give article and section number)

08/31/2017 Article 17 Section 4(e) and all other pertinent sections

State Facts and Issues Involved (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

The Grievant's compensatory time of 2.5 hours, was considered expired as of August 31, 2017. CBA has extended the limit of
compensatory time to six months.

State Specific Remedy or Relief Sought (Attach additional sheets if necessary)
Cease and desist this practice. Make grievant whole in everyway.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and I desire
representation as follows:

L rwil represent myself.
My representative will be:

Name and Title of Representative

Charles A. DellaRocco President — 7D
Signed (Grievant) Date Signed Signed TRepreseptative) / Date Signed
> ( = ( . 09/7/2017
N— i

Answer |
Answer To Above Grievance (Attach additiorzal sheets if necessary)

//?/"/‘7(6{7 M Y /2?27(@1 { ENITIALT . O

. e

Date R74ved Date o?éetin r Date'9f7pspon e Sig/n%(?upervis%e gg@% unit)

9/0/42 | 9/2//7 9/2/17 | et

[:I | acknowledge settlement of my grievance.

[ ] 1 appeal the decision and request review and response by my department head.
Signed (Grievant) Date Signed Signed (Union representative) Date Signed
>
Answer |

Answer To Above Grievance (Aftach additional sheets if necessary)

Date Received Date of Meeting Date of Response Signed (Department head or designee)

[ acknowledge settlement of my grievance.
L1 appeal the decision and request review and response by the Chief Court Administrator or designee.

Signed (Grievant)
'

Date Signed Signed (Union representative) Date Signed

Answer il

Answer To Above Grievance (Affach additional sheets if necessary)

Date Received Date of Meeting Date of Response Signed (Chief Court Administrator or designee)




